DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the registration of the agents of Zahid Maharram Oruc in Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on April 11, 2018

In Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on April 11, 2018, Zahid Maharram Oruc the candidate of which has been registered to Presidency of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed agents and submitted relevant documents to the Central Election Commission for the registration of these persons.

CEC conducted investigation in period and case defined by legislation and determined bases for registration of these persons.

Taking the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4, 72 and 186 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC decides:

 In Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on April 11, 2018, the following persons shall be registered as agents of Zahid Maharram Oruc:

Elshad Mirbashir
Lachin Mammadali Abasov
Rufat Novruz Qasımov
Adalat Sabir Karimov
İlkin İlqar İslamzadə
Nizami Hamid Guliyev
Elchin Elbeyi Hasanov
Etibar Iskandar Huseynova
Eldaniz Arif Karimov
Elvin Chingiz Chingizoglu
Elnur Ismail Ispanov

2. This decision shall be enforced since the day of its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov